

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2006-0286 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2006 In control: Law, Justice and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/17/2006
Enactment date: Enactment #: 12315

Title: A MOTION authorizing King County department of adult and juvenile detention to accept a donation

for the juvenile welfare fund from Charlotte Keeton, Community Involvement Coordinator for Wal-Mart

Stores, Inc.; the value of this donation is fifty dollars.

Sponsors: Bob Ferguson

Indexes: Adult and Juvenile Detention, Donations

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12315.pdf, 2. 2006-0286 REVISED Staff Report for 07-06-06 LJHS.doc, 3. 2006-0286 Staff Report

for 07-06-06 LJHS.doc, 4. 2006-0286 Transmittal Letter.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/17/2006	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
7/6/2006	2	Law, Justice and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
6/26/2006	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 07/13/2006

A MOTION authorizing King County department of adult and juvenile detention

to accept a donation for the juvenile welfare fund from Charlotte Keeton,

Community Involvement Coordinator for Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.; the value of this

donation is fifty dollars.

WHEREAS, Charlotte Keeton, Community Involvement Coordinator for Wal-Mart, Stores, Inc., wishes to make a donation to benefit youth at the juvenile detention facility, and

WHEREAS, the department of adult and juvenile detention would like to accept the donation of fifty dollars for purposes of providing nonmandatory purchases to benefit youth;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The department of adult and juvenile detention is authorized to accept the

